New York Bred Two Year Olds

Dam
Lady Giacamo

Rodeo'sbeenspotted

Junoon
Justenufappeal
Portera

Ibetyouwishyouknew

Lightning Pace
Blue Devil Bel
Island Time

Wild in Montana

Dreaming of Donato

Drama Queen
Latori

Deputy Reality
Royal Waltz

Ibis

Starship Slam
Yankee Million
Trophy Gal
Frivolous Buck
Solar Song

Can't Bluff Me
Raffie's Chance
Girl Show
Misgoldy

Call Me Swift
Blue Hennessy
Rock 'n Wolin
Momma's Eyes
Just an Inkling
Saldanha

Bait

St. Mary's Citi
Karakorum Elektra
Holiday Peace
With Impunity
The Funky Express
Heleonor Rugby
Happy Bird

My Sweet Candy
Class Break
Quietly Elegant
Dancing for Glory

Sire

Liaison

Mission Impazible
Freud

Graydar
Overanalyze
Graydar

Mission Impazible
Into Mischief

Into Mischief
Frost Giant

Justin Phillip
Munnings

Justin Phillip
Mission Impazible
Teuflesberg
Emcee

Mission Impazible
Mission Impazible
The Factor

Smart Bid

Forty Tales
Shanghai Bobby
Freud

Street Boss
Violence
Pioneerof the Nile

To Honor and Serve

Creative Cause
Noble Causeway
Candy Ride (ARG)
Forty Tales
Desert Party
Freud

City Zip

Emcee
Teuflesberg
Mission Impazible
Simmard
Awesome Again
Frost Giant

The Factor

Forty Tales
Paynter

Sale Name

WASH. PEG TRN & REH 2017

FTI DEC MIX 17

FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI DEC MIX 17

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017

Price
$25,000
$3,000
$47,000
$12,000
$19,000
$80,000
$55,000
$500,000
$150,000
$23,000
$10,000
$22,000
$1,500
$285,000
$22,500
$25,000
$135,000
$15,000
$120,000
$20,000
$25,000
$18,000
$11,000
$115,000
$40,000
$32,000
$37,000
$120,000
$90,000
$200,000
$15,000
$10,000
$60,000
$150,000
$35,000
$14,000
$72,000
$15,000
$22,000
$10,000
$50,000
$165,000
$50,000



Lavender Gem
Lavender Gem
Double Dinghy Day
Superior Attitude
Jet Set Jazz
Senora Cat
Something Shiny
Prairie Melody
Diaphanous
Monarch Miss
Genisa

Shared Dreams (GB)

Margaret Lilian
Livermore Valley
Drama Mama
Sassy Me

Homecoming Dance

Soul Possession
Joyce Marie

Fair Curve

Sister Marette
Mandy's Purse
Exclusive Print
Point Reyes
Missyoulikecrazy
Won Perfect Rose
Won Perfect Rose
Conquestality
Royal Opportunity
Jillistana
Significant Other
Revered

French Laundry
It'stimetotalk
Letshootpool
Fear This
Reservation Blues
Lisvernane
Stewper

Grand Attraction
Taffy Pull

Raven's Rockette
Orchids Halo
Unbridled Valor
Lady Aphrodite
Snoopy's Last
Regard

Temple City
Temple City
Tiznow

Majestic Warrior
Desert Party
Mineshaft
Shackleford
Disco Rico
Congrats
Mission Impazible
Mission Impazible
Ghostzapper
Stay Thirsty
Desert Party
Dublin
Calibrachoa
Morning Line
English Channel
Courageous Cat
Power Broker
Algorithms

Hat Trick (JPN)
Dunkirk

Freud

Midnight Lute
Majestic Warrior
Majestic Warrior
The Lumber Guy
First Samurai
Flat Out
Majestic Warrior
Animal Kingdom
Overanalyze
Freud

City Zip

Violence

Justin Phillip
Shackleford
Simmard
Courageous Cat
Freud

Into Mischief
Silent Name (JPN)
Here Comes Ben
Take Charge Indy
Here Comes Ben
Arch

OBS SPR 2YO 2017
BAR MAY 2YO HRA 17
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS WNT MIX 17
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017

$2,500
$4,000
$35,000
$27,000
$27,000
$110,000
$40,000
$9,000
$15,000
$10,000
$67,000
$110,000
$9,000
$40,000
$8,000
$5,000
$180,000
$55,000
$25,000
$15,000
$85,000
$18,000
$3,000
$20,000
$290,000
$80,000
$75,000
$21,000
$25,000
$11,000
$75,000
$75,000
$10,000
$4,000
$13,000
$235,000
$57,000
$17,000
$3,500
$2,500
$18,000
$50,000
$40,000
$15,000
$20,000
$2,500
$350,000



Glory Gold

Eyes of Midas
Miss Accord
Simmerette
Sweet Aloha
Irish Ridge

Irish Exchange
Desired Trait
Cluster of Stars
Leading Lioness
Heavenly Humor
Spring Elusion
Storm Dancer
Thunder Warmth

Geraldine'sthunder

Alfonsina

Life's a Dance
Life's a Dance
Mme Belle Brezing
Lulu Cascade

Mrs. Filio

Holy Heavens
Mischief Maker
Awesome Bull
Anjorie

Absolute Patience
Western Woman
Wild Chant

Eyes of Love
Marc's Lark

Day Trading
Tazmon

Trust in Gold
Malibu Mystique
Liza Lu

Gypsy Angel
Influenced

Daisy Mountain
Michele the Great
Holladay Dixie
More Than Love
Coy Cat

Sister Dyer

As Promised

Gala Regatta
Majestic Risk
Tropic of Aquarius

Mission Impazible
Freud

Flat Out

With Distinction
Take Charge Indy
D' Funnybone
Sidney's Candy
Emcee

Graydar

Forty Tales

Take Charge Indy
Take Charge Indy
Uncle Mo

Dublin
Courageous Cat
Discreetly Mine
Emcee

Emcee

Sidney's Candy
Simmard

Uncle Mo

Take Charge Indy
Flat Out

Tale of the Cat
Shanghai Bobby
Lemon Drop Kid
Freud

Medaglia d'Oro
Courageous Cat
Sky Mesa
Shackleford
Mission Impazible
Mission Impazible
Teuflesberg

The Factor

Orb

Justin Phillip
Uncle Mo
Eskendereya
Haynesfield

To Honor and Serve

Majestic Warrior
Simmard

Uncle Mo

Here Comes Ben
Mission Impazible
Curlin

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2Y0 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

FTI DEC MIX 17

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

OBS WNT MIX 17

OBS WNT MIX 17

FTI SPR 2Y0 2017

FTI DEC MIX 17

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

OBS MAR 2YO 2017

OBS SPR 2YO 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017

FTI SPR 2Y0 2017

FTI SPR 2YO 2017

$100,000
$30,000
$105,000
$8,000
$150,000
$8,000
$42,000
$50,000
$4,500
$13,000
$55,000
$65,000
$72,000
$3,500
$2,500
$10,000
$17,000
$25,000
$6,500
$4,500
$50,000
$57,000
$30,000
$250,000
$135,000
$62,000
$35,000
$900,000
$4,000
$80,000
$15,000
$20,000
$32,000
$180,000
$90,000
$30,000
$175,000
$20,000
$45,000
$65,000
$125,000
$100,000
$20,000
$250,000
$15,000
$32,000
$50,000



Hedy Hopper
Whispered Call
Unbridled Salt
Perla Wisdom
Plethora
Rockinwithher
Alpha Charlie
Silvereniecharm
Harbour News
Control Issue
Fleas Louise

Jehan

Wanton

E. Queen

Lemon Splendor
Fashion Forward
Critical Chant

Jb's Golden Regret
Super Deelites
Perfect Energy
Neat Trick
Famous Rose
Esher

Heartless

Hey Seattle
Fortuesque
Canaryinacage
Dancing Blues
Private ldaho
Good Habits
Notassharpasuthink
Chimichurri
Cowgirl Lucky
Jilted

Patronus Charm
Patrolwoman
Mine That Moon
Throbbin' Heart
Spooky Mirage
Carried Away
Southern Charmer
Spangled

Mystical Honor
Missunitednations
Lady Buckingham
Starship Kitty
Dream With Angels

Freud

Mission Impazible
Tiz Wonderful
Flat Out
Gemologist
Discreet Cat

Stay Thirsty
Northern Afleet
Two Step Salsa
Emcee

The Lumber Guy
Mission Impazible
Jimmy Creed
Here Comes Ben
Tapizar

Flatter

Utopia (JPN)

Boys At Tosconova
Utopia (JPN)

Yes It's True

City Wolf
Majestic Warrior
Pioneerof the Nile
Mission Impazible
Bellamy Road
Heavy Breathing
Shanghai Bobby
Posse
Shackleford
Dublin

Currency Swap
Mission Impazible
Desert Party

Into Mischief
Data Link
Algorithms
Simmard

Mission Impazible
Courageous Cat
Courageous Cat
Scat Daddy

Street Sense
Mission Impazible
Freud

Boys At Tosconova
Mission Impazible
Desert Party

OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI DEC MIX 17
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017

$9,000
$25,000
$12,000
$15,000
$27,000
$35,000
$32,000
$120,000
$13,500
$1,000
$8,000
$125,000
$40,000
$1,500
$60,000
$190,000
$3,000
$20,000
$10,000
$30,000
$10,000
$155,000
$90,000
$30,000
$85,000
$90,000
$210,000
$6,000
$32,000
$57,000
$80,000
$40,000
$45,000
$375,000
$40,000
$40,000
$5,000
$130,000
$13,500
$6,000
$135,000
$100,000
$5,000
$20,000
$10,000
$30,000
$20,000



Wise Latina
Loxina

Back in the Shade
Putbacktheglider
Silver Prize
Higher Desire
Tessarini
Exbourne Free
Five Second Fuse
Betroff Tough
Betroff Tough
Obama Girl
Discreet Woman
Force of Humor
Archeress

Catch My Eye
Cecelia's Cat

Dr. Zic

Miss Woods
Moonwalk Beauty
Omshanti

Pink Candy
Princess Tish
Roxie Dancer
Royal Damsel
Unsolved Mistress
Yellow Flag
Form Fitting
Tartan Lady
Catch My Fancy
Halo's Surprise
Silence Dogood
Villanella

Funin D' Sun

Marsh Side

Yes It's True
Emcee

Jersey Town

Into Mischief
Heavy Breathing
Graydar

Paddy O'Prado
Boys At Tosconova
Mission Impazible
Mission Impazible
Macho Uno
Warrior's Reward
Union Rags
Teuflesberg
Flatter

Mission Impazible
Take Charge Indy
Bridgetown

Here Comes Ben
Here Comes Ben
Warrior's Reward
Desert Party
Dublin

Corfu

Dublin

| Want Revenge
Violence

Tale of the Cat
Justin Phillip
Teuflesberg
Mission Impazible
Quality Road

To Honor and Serve

OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS WNT MIX 17
OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017

FTI WINTER MIX 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017
FTI SPR 2YO 2017
OBS WNT MIX 17
OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS SPR 2YO 2017
OBS MAR 2YO 2017

FTF MAR SEL 2YO TRN 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017
FTI SPR 2Y0O 2017

OBS OPN HRA 2017
OBS OPN HRA 2017

$3,000
$21,000
$60,000
$130,000
$200,000
$6,500
$25,000
$6,500
$20,000
$7,000
$10,000
$11,000
$40,000
$90,000
$28,000
$115,000
$40,000
$20,000
$25,000
$1,000
$5,000
$50,000
$17,000
$40,000
$130,000
$1,500
$13,000
$38,000
$13,000
$265,000
$8,500
$45,000
$130,000
$15,000



